
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057977-2025 

Tender

SANCTUARY SCHEME SERVICE

Bassetlaw District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057977
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059dd7 
Published 19 September 2025, 9:41am

Scope 

Reference

BADC-1562

Description

The general objective in relations to this contract is to provide an inspection and
installation of crime prevention/security measures to the survivors of domestic abuse,
allowing them to remain safely in their homes. This can include reinforced doors, secure
windows, alarms, and other safety features to prevent unauthorized access and ensure
the safety of the occupants

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057977-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057977-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

10 November 2025 to 10 November 2027

Possible extension to 10 November 2028

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

1 year extension at the Councils discretion

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality 60%

Price 40%

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 4 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Contracting authority 

Bassetlaw District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQLL-4962-VGPG

Queen's Buildings, Potter Street,

Worksop

S802AH

United Kingdom

Email: wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
mailto:wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Welland Procurement

Summary of their role in this procurement: Buyer

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVMQ-1845-NYPP

Parkside

Melton Mowbray

LE13 1GH

United Kingdom

Email: wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Contact organisation 

mailto:wellandprocurement@melton.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact Welland Procurement for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

	Contracting authority
	Bassetlaw District Council

	Other organisation
	Welland Procurement

	Contact organisation

		2025-09-19T17:14:35+0100
	TCPDF




